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STATE OF NEW YORK, ) 
  SS:      AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

Edward Gutowski being duly sworn, deposes and says that deponent is not party to the action, 
and is over 18 years of age. 

That on the 17th day of December 2024 deponent served the within 

BRIEF OF THE AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION, 
ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION, AND 

KNIGHT FIRST AMENDMENT INSTITUTE 
AT COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY AS AMICI CURIAE 

IN SUPPORT OF APPLICANTS 

upon the attorneys at the addresses below, and by the following method: 

BY EMAIL 

Alexander A. Berengaut 
David Meir Zionts 
Megan Crowley 
Covington & Burling LLP 
One CityCenter 
850 10th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-4956 
aberengaut@cov.com 
dzionts@cov.com 
mcrowley@cov.com 

Noel J. Francisco 
Hashim M. Mooppan 
Jones Day 
51 Louisiana Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-2113 
njfnjf123123@gmail.com 
hmmooppan@jonesday.com 

Brian M. Boynton 
Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General 
Sean R. Janda 
Casen Ross 
Brian James Springer 
Sharon Swingle 
Daniel Tenny 
Attorneys, Appellate Staff 
Civil Division, Room 7323 
U.S. Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
sean.r.janda@usdoj.gov 
casen.ross@usdoj.gov 
brian.j.springer@usdoj.gov 
sharon.swingle@usdoj.gov 
daniel.tenny@usdoj.gov 

Andrew John Pincus, Partner 
Mayer Brown LLP 
1999 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006-1101 
apincus@mayerbrown.com 

John Edward Hall  
Covington & Burling LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018 
jhall@cov.com 

Avi Kupfer 
Mayer Brown LLP 
71 South Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606-4637 
AKupfer@mayerbrown.com 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar  
Solicitor General of the United States 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
SUPREMECTBRIEFS@USDOJ.GOV 
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I, Edward Gutowski, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of 
America that the foregoing is true and correct, executed on December 17, 2024, pursuant to 
Supreme Court Rule 29.5(c).  All parties required to be served, have been served. 

 ___________________________________ 
 Edward Gutowski 

Sworn to me this 
December 17, 2024 

Samantha Collins 
Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 01CO6437788 
Qualified in Kings County 

Commission Expires August 1, 2026 

Case Name: TikTok, et al. v. Merrick B. 
Garland, in his Official Capacity as Attorney 
General of the United States 

Docket/Case No. 24A587 

  ___________________________________ 
 Notary Public 


